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1. HP_screen

Do you agree or disagree to answer a few personal questions about sex?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Agree 91% 95% 87% 90% 94% 89% 90% 90% 91% 91%
Disagree 9% 5% 13% 10% 6% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (475) (519) (155) (274) (387) (178) (333) (434) (227)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Agree 91% 92% 87% 88% 92% 93% 94% 93% 90% 91% 90%
Disagree 9% 8% 13% 12% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (764) (120) (110) (396) (277) (179) (195) (187) (355) (257)
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2. In open relationship —
An open relationship is one where both people agree to be non-monogamous. It can include each person having other sexual partners, or the couple inviting other
people to engage in sexual activities with both partners in the relationship. Have you ever been in an open relationship?
Asked of those willing to answer questions about sex
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes, I'm in one now 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Yes, | have been in one
in the past 10% 9% 11% 14% 10% 11% 4% 9% 11% 9%
No 86% 86% 86% 78% 84% 86% 95% 85% 85% 88%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (904) (448) (456) (144) (258) (346) (156) (301) (397) (2086)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, I'm in one now 3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Yes, | have been in one
in the past 10% 9% 15% 11% 13% 8% 9% 7% 9% 13% 10%
No 86% 87% 84% 7% 82% 89% 88% 88% 88% 83% 85%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 1% 7% 2% 0% — 1% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (904) (698) (109) (97) (363) (256) (171) (175) (173) (321) (235)
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3. Consider an open relationship
Would you ever consider being in an open relationship?

Asked of those willing to answer questions about sex

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 14% 20% 7% 15% 14% 15% 8% 15% 15% 10%
No 72% 63% 81% 59% 71% 73% 88% 75% 68% 77%
Not sure 13% 15% 11% 24% 12% 12% 4% 10% 15% 11%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% — 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (906) (449) (457) (145) (259) (346) (156) (302) (398) (206)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 14% 14% 11% 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 11%
No 2% 73% 71% 70% 71% 76% 71% 68% 74% 71% 74%
Not sure 13% 13% 18% 10% 13% 9% 13% 18% 13% 11% 12%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% — 6% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (906) (698) (109) (99) (365) (256) (171) (175) (173) (322) (236)
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4. Attended a party

Have you ever attended a party where people engage in sexual activity with multiple partners?

Asked of those willing to answer questions about sex

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 9% 11% 8% 14% 8% 10% 4% 11% 8% 10%
No 89% 88% 90% 80% 91% 90% 94% 88% 89% 88%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (905) (448) (457) (145) (259) (345) (156) (301) (398) (206)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 9% 8% 15% 10% 10% 8% 12% 7% 9% 12% 9%
No 89% 90% 84% 87% 87% 91% 88% 91% 90% 86% 89%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (905) (697) (109) (99) (364) (256) (171) (175) (173) (321) (236)
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5. Would attend a party

Would you ever attend a party where people engage in sexual activity with multiple partners?

Asked of those willing to answer questions about sex

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 13% 18% 7% 15% 15% 12% 5% 11% 12% 15%
No 75% 63% 86% 69% 73% 74% 85% 77% 73% 76%
Not sure 12% 18% 6% 13% 10% 14% 10% 12% 14% 9%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% — 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (905) (448) (457) (145) (259) (346) (155) (301) (398) (206)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 13% 13% 11% 10% 10% 14% 19% 10% 13% 15% 11%
No 75% 73% 81% 80% 76% 77% 67% 74% 76% 74% 75%
Not sure 12% 13% 8% 8% 13% 9% 14% 14% 11% 11% 12%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% — 2% 1% — 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (905) (698) (108) (99) (365) (255) (171) (175) (173) (321) (236)




